
BOOSTERS
American Cocker Spaniel Club of Canada - Friday (Conformation, Obedience & Rally)                                                                                        

Australian Shepherd Dog - Saturday(Conformation, Obedience & Rally )
Cdn Shih Tzu Club – Alberta Branch – Saturday (Conformation)

BRCA Obedience & Rally mat time – Thursday, October 23,2014(approx 5:30)

BEST DRESSED Benching set up or Booth -theme will be Fall or Hallowe’en –
cash prize of $100

“THE Poodle Club of Alberta is Hosting a 20-20 OPTIGEN CLINIC –
All 3 Days of the Show ”

PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES
All Breed Sweepstakes – Friday After Best in Show

Judge: Ron Pohl Judge:  Laurie Newburn
Jr Male - 9 Jr Female – 21
Sr Male- 6 Sr Female – 9
Yr Male - 6 Yr Female - 11

Best Overall – Ron Pohl
Total – 62

JUNIOR HANDLING CONFORMATION & OBEDIENCE
Saturday at Noon

SCENT HURDLING – Teams - 4
Saturday October 25, 2014 following completion of Shows & Trials

SPOOKTACULAR PARADE
Sunday – during the lunch hour – Get those Costumes ready

JUDGING SCHEDULE
BATTLE RIVER CANINE ASSOCIATION

OCTOBER 24, 25 & 26, 2014

CAMROSE REGIONAL EXHIBITION
East end of Camrose on Highway 13

Camrose, Alberta



The BRCA is offering an ARMBAND DRAW– 2 per day
One for Conformation and one for Obedience/Rally –

$50.00 each per day

CGN TESTING
THE Battle River Canine Association is pleased to sponsor a “CANINE 

GOOD NEIGHBOR” Test –
Thursday, October 23rd 2014 at 5pm in the Gold Room of the Camrose 

Exhibition Main Pavillon.
$30.00 per dog.. 3 hrs of testing. 

We will limit the number of dogs to 25 – unless time permits.
No Pre-registering.

OVERLOAD ON FRIDAY
Wendy Hamilton-Petkau

Will be judging breeds in Group 1

Please see attached Judging Schedule for Group 1
Per CKC Rules,  withdrawn entries must be received 

prior to start of Show

Contact: Joan McMurphy, Show Secretary
Telephone:   (780) 532-9969     Fax:   (780) 539-6918



Ring  4 1 PM     Judge - W Hamilton-Petkau M F SM SF
Baby 

M
Baby 

F Exh Ring  1 11:15 AM     Judge - S Hubbell M F SM SF
Baby 

M
Baby 

F Exh

1 Pointer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
8 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 4 1 1 0 1 2 6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
8 Retriever (Labrador) 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 Chinese Crested 0 4 2 0 0 0 0
3 Setter (Irish) 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 Coton de Tulear 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 Yorkshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 Ring  1 1 PM     Judge - S Hubbell M F SM SF Baby 
M

Baby 
F

Exh

5 Weimaraner 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 11 Havanese 2 3 2 3 0 1 0
1 Japanese Spaniel 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Ring  1 3:45 PM     Judge - S Hubbell M F SM SF Baby 
M

Baby 
F

Exh 4 Miniature Pinscher 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

15 Retriever (Golden) 1 5 3 1 2 3 0 13 Papillon 1 1 5 2 3 1 0
4 Setter (English) 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 Pekingese 1 2 2 0 0 1 0

**20 Spaniel (American Cocker) 2 6 5 3 2 2 1 10 Pomeranian 2 3 3 0 1 1 1

80 Total - Group to follow 4 Poodle (Toy) 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

3 Pug 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Ring  2 1 PM     Judge - R Lopaschuk M F SM SF Baby 
M

Baby 
F

Exh 77 Total - Group to follow

6 Afghan Hound 1 2 2 1 0 0 0

2 Basenji 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 Ring  1 8:30 AM     Judge - S Hubbell M F SM SF Baby 
M

Baby 
F

Exh

2 Beagle 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 Boston Terrier 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
7 Borzoi 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 13 Bulldog 2 2 2 3 1 3 1
4 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 Chow Chow 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
6 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 Dalmatian 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Ibizan Hound 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 French Bulldog 1 4 0 0 1 0 0
1 Otterhound 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Keeshond 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 Lowchen 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Whippet 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 Poodle (Miniature) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

36 Total - Group to follow 1 Schipperke 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Shiba Inu 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ring  3 8:30 AM     Judge - G Taylor M F SM SF Baby 
M

Baby 
F

Exh 2 Tibetan Spaniel 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

1 Akita 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 Tibetan Terrier 0 2 1 0 3 2 0
6 Alaskan Malamute 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 Shih Tzu 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

16 Boxer 5 6 2 3 0 0 0 1 Bichon Frise 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Bullmastiff 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 10 Poodle (Standard) 1 4 1 2 1 1 1
4 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 61 Total - Group to follow
5 Doberman Pinscher 0 3 1 1 0 0 0

8 Great Dane 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 Ring  4 9 AM     Judge - S Hubenig M F SM SF Baby 
M

Baby 
F

Exh

5 Mastiff 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Newfoundland 0 3 1 4 2 2 1 9 Australian Shepherd 2 4 1 1 1 0 1

5 Portuguese Water Dog 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 6 Bearded Collie 0 3 1 0 0 2 0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 1 1 1 0 1 0 0

Ring  3 1PM     Judge - G Taylor M F SM SF Baby 
M

Baby 
F

Exh 10 Collie (Rough) 3 3 1 1 1 1 0

8 Rottweiler 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 5 Collie (Smooth) 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
3 Samoyed 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 12 German Shepherd Dog 5 3 2 2 0 0 0

10 Siberian Husky 0 4 1 3 0 2 1

96 Total - Group to follow Ring  2 9:30 AM     Judge - R Lopaschuk M F SM SF Baby 
M

Baby 
F

Exh

5 Iceland Sheepdog 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

Ring  3 2:15 PM     Judge - G Taylor M F SM SF Baby 
M

Baby 
F

Exh 3 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

2 Airedale Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 Puli 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 Shetland Sheepdog 5 6 1 3 1 2 0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4 3 2 0 0 0 0
3 Cairn Terrier 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 88 Total - Group to follow
3 Manchester Terrier 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
1 Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 403 Total Event + 56 Baby Puppies
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 General Specials - Best Baby Puppy in Show, Best in Show &
4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 Reserve BIS, Best Puppy in Show
1 West Highland White Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 G Taylor

21 Total - Group to follow
Puppy Sweepstakes will be held after BIS

** Denotes Booster

Friday, October 24, 2014 - Show #1



Ring  4 8:30 AM     Judge - R Lopaschuk M F SM SF
Vet 

M
Vet 

F Exh Ring  1 8:30 AM     Judge - G Taylor M F SM SF
Vet 

M
Vet 

F Exh

6 Weimaraner 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 Chinese Crested 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 Coton de Tulear 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 Havanese 3 3 2 3 0 0 0
5 Setter (Irish) 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 Italian Greyhound 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
4 Setter (English) 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 Japanese Spaniel 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 Miniature Pinscher 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
9 Retriever (Labrador) 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

11 Retriever (Golden) 1 5 3 1 0 1 1 11 Papillon 1 1 5 3 1 0 0
7 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 4 1 1 0 0 1 5 Pekingese 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
1 Pointer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 Pomeranian 3 3 3 0 0 0 1

19 Spaniel (American Cocker) 3 6 5 3 2 0 0 4 Poodle (Toy) 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
79 Total - Group to follow 5 Pug 0 0 1 2 2 0 0

1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Ring  2 9 AM     Judge - S Hubbell M F SM SF Vet 
M

Vet 
F

Exh 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

8 Whippet 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 Yorkshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 77 Total - Group to follow
1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

1 Otterhound 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ring  1 1 PM     Judge - G Taylor M F SM SF Vet 
M

Vet 
F

Exh

2 Irish Wolfhound 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 Bichon Frise 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Ibizan Hound 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 Boston Terrier 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
7 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 14 Bulldog 5 4 2 3 0 0 4
4 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
1 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Chow Chow 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
5 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 Dalmatian 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 Borzoi 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 8 French Bulldog 1 7 0 0 0 0 0
3 Beagle 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 Keeshond 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
2 Basenji 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 Lowchen 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Afghan Hound 1 2 3 2 1 0 0 2 Poodle (Miniature) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

56 Total - Group to follow 3 Schipperke 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Shiba Inu 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ring  3 10 AM     Judge - W Hamilton-Petkau M F SM SF Vet 
M

Vet 
F

Exh **2 Shih Tzu 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Akita 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 Tibetan Spaniel 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
8 Alaskan Malamute 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 3 Tibetan Terrier 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 Poodle (Standard) 1 4 1 2 0 0 1

18 Boxer 5 6 3 4 0 0 0 62 Total - Group to follow
4 Bullmastiff 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

5 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 Ring  2 1 PM     Judge - S Hubbell M F SM SF Vet 
M

Vet 
F

Exh

6 Doberman Pinscher 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
**13 Australian Shepherd 2 6 3 2 0 0 1

Ring  3 1 PM     Judge - W Hamilton-Petkau M F SM SF Vet 
M

Vet 
F

Exh 4 Bearded Collie 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

9 Great Dane 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 Border Collie 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mastiff 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 Bouvier des Flandres 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
9 Newfoundland 0 4 1 4 0 0 2 8 Collie (Rough) 3 3 1 1 0 0 0
7 Portuguese Water Dog 0 4 2 0 0 1 0 7 Collie (Smooth) 0 1 3 2 1 0 0
7 Rottweiler 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Samoyed 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 18 German Shepherd Dog 6 6 2 3 1 0 1
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 Siberian Husky 0 4 2 4 0 0 1 3 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
102 Total - Group to follow 3 Puli 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

16 Shetland Sheepdog 6 6 1 3 0 0 0

Ring  4 1 PM     Judge - R Lopaschuk M F SM SF Vet 
M

Vet 
F

Exh 9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4 3 2 0 0 0 0

2 Airedale Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 89 Total - Group to follow
1 American Staffordshire Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Australian Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 472 Total Event + 22 Veteran's
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 General Specials - Best Veteran in Show, Best in Show &
4 Cairn Terrier 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 Reserve BIS, Best Puppy in Show
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 R Lopaschuk
3 Lakeland Terrier 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
3 Manchester Terrier 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 Junior handling will be held during the lunch hour
1 Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 ** Denotes Booster
4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
1 West Highland White Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

29 Total - Group to follow

Saturday, October 25, 2014 - Show #2



Ring  1 8 AM     Judge - G Taylor M F SM SF Exh Ring  2 10 AM     Judge - R Lopaschuk M F SM SF Exh

1 Pointer 0 0 1 0 0 2 Italian Greyhound 0 0 0 2 0
8 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 4 2 1 1 4 Miniature Pinscher 2 0 0 2 0

10 Retriever (Golden) 1 5 3 1 1 5 Japanese Spaniel 2 2 1 0 0
8 Retriever (Labrador) 2 4 1 1 0 6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3 2 0 1 0
3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 2 1 0 0 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 3 0 0 0
4 Setter (English) 1 1 1 1 0 6 Chinese Crested 0 4 2 0 0
4 Setter (Irish) 0 2 1 1 0 8 Papillon 1 1 3 3 0

18 Spaniel (American Cocker) 3 6 6 3 0 2 Coton de Tulear 0 1 1 0 0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 2 0 0 0 0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 0 0 0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0 0 1 0 0 11 Havanese 3 3 2 3 0
7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2 2 2 1 0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 1 0 1 0 Ring  2 1 PM     Judge - R Lopaschuk M F SM SF Exh
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 0 1 0 0 3 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 1 2 0 0
5 Weimaraner 1 0 3 1 0 5 Pekingese 1 2 2 0 0

75 Total - Group to follow 9 Pomeranian 3 3 3 0 1
4 Poodle (Toy) 3 1 0 0 0

Ring  1 2 PM     Judge - G Taylor M F SM SF Exh 3 Pug 0 0 1 2 0

8 Afghan Hound 1 2 3 2 0 1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 0 1 0 0
2 Basenji 1 0 0 1 0 1 Yorkshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0
3 Beagle 0 2 1 0 0 75 Total - Group to follow
9 Borzoi 3 2 2 2 0
4 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 1 2 1 0 0 Ring  2 2:30 PM     Judge - R Lopaschuk M F SM SF Exh
2 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 0 2 0 1 Bichon Frise 0 0 0 1 0
5 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 2 2 0 1 0 2 Boston Terrier 0 1 0 1 0
2 Ibizan Hound 0 0 0 2 0 14 Bulldog 5 5 1 3 3
2 Irish Wolfhound 0 1 1 0 0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 0 1 0 0
1 Otterhound 1 0 0 0 0 3 Chow Chow 0 1 2 0 0
1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 1 0 0 1 Dalmatian 0 0 0 1 0
8 Whippet 3 4 0 1 0 5 French Bulldog 1 4 0 0 0

47 Total - Group to follow 4 Keeshond 0 2 1 1 0
2 Lowchen 1 1 0 0 0

Ring  3 10 AM     Judge - S Hubbell M F SM SF Exh 2 Poodle (Miniature) 1 1 0 0 0

1 Akita 0 1 0 0 0 3 Schipperke 1 1 0 1 0
6 Alaskan Malamute 1 2 3 0 0 1 Shiba Inu 0 0 0 1 0
4 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 2 0 0 0 3 Shih Tzu 2 1 0 0 0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 3 Tibetan Spaniel 1 1 1 0 0

18 Boxer 5 7 2 4 0 4 Tibetan Terrier 1 2 1 0 0
3 Bullmastiff 1 0 1 1 1 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1 0 0 0 0
5 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1 2 1 1 0 9 Poodle (Standard) 1 5 1 2 1
6 Doberman Pinscher 0 4 1 1 0 59 Total - Group to follow

10 Great Dane 3 1 2 4 0
Ring  2 8 AM     Judge - R Lopaschuk M F SM SF Exh

Ring  3 1 PM     Judge - S Hubbell M F SM SF Exh 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 0 1 0 0
4 Mastiff 1 2 1 0 0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0 0 0 1 0
9 Newfoundland 0 4 1 4 4 7 Australian Shepherd 1 4 1 1 1
6 Portuguese Water Dog 0 4 2 0 0 4 Bearded Collie 0 3 1 0 0
5 Rottweiler 1 1 1 2 0 1 Border Collie 0 1 0 0 0
5 Samoyed 3 1 1 0 0 3 Bouvier des Flandres 1 1 1 0 0
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 1 0 2 0 14 German Shepherd Dog 5 5 2 2 0
9 Siberian Husky 0 3 2 4 1 8 Collie (Rough) 3 3 1 1 0

95 Total - Group to follow 5 Collie (Smooth) 0 1 2 2 0

Ring  3 8:30 AM     Judge - S Hubbell M F SM SF Exh Ring  1 11:20 AM     Judge - G Taylor M F SM SF Exh
2 Airedale Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 2 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 1 0
1 American Staffordshire Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 3 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 1 1 1 0
1 Australian Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 2 Puli 1 1 0 0 0
1 Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4 3 2 1 0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 0 1 0
4 Cairn Terrier 0 2 2 0 0 Ring  1 1 PM     Judge - G Taylor M F SM SF Exh
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 17 Shetland Sheepdog 6 7 1 3 0
3 Lakeland Terrier 1 2 0 0 1 78 Total - Group to follow
3 Manchester Terrier 0 2 0 1 0
1 Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 457 Total Event
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 1 1 0 0 General Specials -  Best in Show &
4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 1 3 0 0 Reserve BIS, Best Puppy in Show
1 West Highland White Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 S Hubbell

28 Total - Group to follow

Sunday, October 26, 2014 - Show #3



BATTLE RIVER CANINE ASSOCIATION October 24-25-26 – 2014

OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE - The schedule is based on 8 dogs per hour in Novice, 7 dogs per hour in Open, 
and 6 dogs per hour in Utility. 

9 AM FRI TRIAL 1 1 PM SAT TRIAL 2 9 AM SUN TRIAL 3
RING 5 RING 5 RING 5

Judge R. Margolis Judge C. Bishop Judge J. Farrell
Novice A

4
900, 902, 903, 904 Veteran

1
964 Novice A

3
901, 902, 903

Novice B
6

905, 906, 909, 910, 911, 
912

Novice B
7

904, 905, 906, 907, 909, 
910, 911

Novice B
6

905, 906, 908, 909, 910 ,911

Pre-Novice
3

956, 959, 960 Novice A
3

900, 902, 903 Pre-Novice
7

956, 957, 958, 959, 960, 
961, 962

Open A
5

913, 915, 916, 919, 920 Pre-Novice
5

957, 958, 959 960, 962 Utility A
2

939, 941

Utility A
2

940, 941 Utility A
3

939, 940, 941 Open A
5

914, 916, 917, 918, 919

Open A
3

914, 918, 919

NOON FRI TRIAL 1 8:30 AM SAT TRIAL 2 1 PM SUN TRIAL 3
RING 6 RING 6 RING 6

Judge C. Bishop Judge J. Farrell Judge R. Margolis
Open B

15
921- 929, 931, 932, 935, 

936, 937, 938
Utility B

11
942, 944-947, 950, 951, 

952, 953, 954, 955
Utility B

6
944, 949, 951, 952, 954, 955

Utility B
11

942, 943, 944, 945, 946, 
948, 950, 952, 953, 954, 

955

Open B
13

921, 922, 923 ,925, 926, 
927, 928, 931, 932, 934, 

935, 937, 938

Open B
12

921, 922, 925, 928, 930, 
932, 933, 934, 935, 936, 

937, 938

Total Entry – Friday –46 ,  Saturday – 46 ,   Sunday - 41

RALLY-O SCHEDULE - based on 20 dogs per hour as well as 15 minutes to reset course allowed 
between Novice, Advanced and Excellent and the 10 minute walk Thru Break time to be announced by Judge

1 PM - Ring # 7 9 AM - Ring # 7 8:30 AM - Ring # 7
FRIDAY – Judge J. Farrell SATURDAY – Judge R. Margolis SUNDAY – Judge C. Bishop

10 minute walk through 10 minute walk through 10 minute walk through 
Excellent B – 7 1057, 1058, 
1059, 1062, 1063, 1064, 1068 Excellent B 12 1057-1068 Excellent B    11 1057-1063, 1065-

1068
Excellent A – 1 1056 Excellent A – 1 1056 Excellent A – 1 1056
Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Advance B – 10 1045, 1046, 1047 
1048, 1050 - 1055 Advance B – 8 1045 -1051, 1053 Advance B 9 1045 -1053

Advance A – 6  - 1038, 1040, 
1041 1042, 1043, 1044

Advance A – 6 1037, 1038, 1039 
1040, 1042, 1043

Advance A – 4 1018, 1038, 1040, 
1043

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Novice B – 15 – 1014, 1015, 1017, 
1018, 1019, 1021, 1024, 1025, 
1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1031, 
1034, 1036

Novice B – 20 1014, 1015 1016, 
1017, 1018, 1019 1021 ,1022, 
1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 
1028, 1029, 1030 ,1031, 1032, 
1035, 1036

Novice B – 17 – 1014, 1015 1016, 
1017 ,1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023, 
1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1031, 
1033, 1036

Novice A -11 – 1000, 1001, 1004, 
1005, -1011, 1013 Novice A - 14 - 1000-1013 Novice A – 11 – 1000, 1001, 1003, 

1004-1007, 1009, 1010, 1011, 1013

Total Entry - Trial 1 = 51 Dogs           Trial 2 = 63 Dogs            Trial 3 = 54 Dogs


